OP \$640.00 076283

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM389868

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RIDLEY U.S. HOLDINGS INC.		06/08/2016	Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RIDLEY USA INC.	
Street Address:	111 WEST CHERRY STREET	
City:	MANKATO	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56001	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0762839	SWEETLIX
Registration Number:	0935259	SWEETLIX
Registration Number:	1907911	RED A FEEDS
Registration Number:	2519689	RED A
Registration Number:	2680947	ENPROAL
Registration Number:	2680948	BOVALYX
Registration Number:	2715730	MEAT MAKER
Registration Number:	2805745	GOLDEN LYK
Registration Number:	2827501	VMS
Registration Number:	2855575	FUTURITY
Registration Number:	2876774	COPPERHEAD
Registration Number:	3171231	SWEET-CANE
Registration Number:	3237027	MONSTER DEER BLOCK
Registration Number:	3280949	WHEN NATURE ISN'T ENOUGH
Registration Number:	3299716	WEATHERALL
Registration Number:	3321836	MOLASSES MAKES THE DIFFERENCE
Registration Number:	3409074	ULTRALYX
Registration Number:	3454352	LIQUID-FLEX
Registration Number:	3477379	ENERGY-LIX

TRADEMARK REEL: 005824 FRAME: 0862

900369780

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3496816	RANCH READY
Registration Number:	3546690	RED A
Registration Number:	3565178	SAND-AID
Registration Number:	3610245	WINNING TIME
Registration Number:	3779109	ULTRACANE
Registration Number:	3914805	PROGOLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6157424138

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-782-2214

Email: JKOVALCIK@STITES.COM
Correspondent Name: JENNIFER KOVALCIK
Address Line 1: 401 COMMERCE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER KOVALCIK	
SIGNATURE:	/JK/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGMT BTWN RIDLEY US HOLDINGS AND RIDLEY USA INC#page1.tif source=ASSIGMT BTWN RIDLEY US HOLDINGS AND RIDLEY USA INC#page2.tif source=ASSIGMT BTWN RIDLEY US HOLDINGS AND RIDLEY USA INC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005824 FRAME: 0863

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is made on the 8th day of June, 2016 ("Effective Date") and between Ridley U.S. Holdings Inc. a company incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose principal address is 111 West Cherry Street, Mankato, Minnesota 56001 ("Assignor") and Ridley USA Inc., an entity operating under the laws of the State of Minnesota, whose principal address is 111 West Cherry Street, Mankato, Minnesota 56001 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used and is the owner of registered and unregistered trademarks and applications and registrations therefor in the United States of America listed on Schedule A annexed hereto and incorporated herein by reference (all of the foregoing being referred to herein as the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of all Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under "Marks").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows.

Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under said Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for infringement of any Mark, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment of Trademarks, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Assignment of Trademarks not been made.

Assignor and Assignee agree that each will not do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment of Trademarks and that each will at any time upon request without further additional consideration execute such additional documents and perform all other acts necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's entire right, title, and interest in and to and its enjoyment of the Marks.

Further Assignor and Assignee agree and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in which a registration for the Marks may be granted to grant said registration to Assignee, its successors, or assigns as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the Marks.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005824 FRAME: 0864

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee intend this ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS to be effective as of the Effective Date.

RIDLEY U.S. HOLDINGS, INC.

(Assignor)

By: 7

litle: Secretary & Treaver

RIDLEY USA INC.

(Assignee)

Namer
Title: 5

: Secretary + Treesure.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005824 FRAME: 0865

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Reg. No.
SWEETLIX	0762839
SWEETLIX	0935259
RED A FEEDS	1907911
RED A and Design	2519689
ENPROAL	2680947
BOVALYX	2680948
MEAT MAKER	2715730
GOLDEN LYK	2805745
VMS	2827501
FUTURITY	2855575
COPPERHEAD	2876774
SWEET-CANE	3171231
MONSTER DEER BLOCK	3237027
WHEN NATURE ISN'T ENOUGH	3280949
WEATHERALL	3299716
MOLASSES MAKES THE DIFFERENCE	3321836
ULTRALYX	3409074
LIQUID-FLEX	3454352
ENERGY-LIX	3477379
RANCH READY	3496816
RED A	3546690
SAND-AID	3565178
WINNING TIME	3610245
ULTRACANE	3779109
PROGOLD	3914805

2338482_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005824 FRAME: 0866

RECORDED: 06/30/2016